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{[PurcHASE or GYPSUM FROM
PAKISTAN

*80. Surr NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of COMMERCE aND InpusTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is 3 fact that the Government of India have recently entered into an agreement with the Government of Pakistan for the purchase of gypsum;

(b) it the answer to part (a) above “be in the affirmeative what quantity of gypsum will be purchased and what
-would be the mode of payment; and

(¢) which of the fertilizer fact ries will utilise it and what will be the probable decrease in the cost of fer-
-tilizer by its use?]
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+[Tae DEPUTY MINISTER orF
COMMERCE anp INDUSTRY (Surr
SarisH CHANDRA): (a) The Fertuizer Corporation of India have entered inte a contract with the Pakistan Industrial Development Corporation for the import of gypsum.

(b) 1,50,000 tons will be purchased
and payment will be made in rupees.

(c) Sindri factory of the Fertilizer Corporation will utilise the imported gypsum. There will he no decrease in the cost of fertilizers. It is being imported in order to build up a reserve stock.]
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Suxy N. SRI RAMA REDDY: May 1 know the reasons for entering into an agreement of this kind with Pakistan?
Is it due to the shortage of gypsum i our own country or because of the cheapnesg of this material in Pakistan?

Surr SATISH CHANDRA: Pakistan gypsum is of a slightly higher quality.
Its price is also more. Its price at Sindri is a little more than the price at Sindri of Rajasthan gypsum. During the last monsoon all our mines were flooded and mining operations were stopped. Mining has also to be done at deeper levels because the gypsum in the upper strata has been completely exhausted. This has led to temporary difficulties and gypsum from Pakistan is being brought to meet that gituation,

SuHri N. SRI RAMA REDDY: May I know whether these difficulties have been overcome? Since this agreement wag entered into, what efforts have been made to overcome these difficulties?

SHrr SATISH CHANDRA: FEfforts are being made to open up new mines and to obtain equipment for deep mining in the areas where mining was done before.

Suart N. SRI RAMA REDDY: With what results please?

(No reply)

Sarrt GURUDEV: How much reserve stock is kept now?

SHrr SATISH CHANDRA: It would be kept in stock. Efforts would be made to obtain the current requirements from our own mines but reserve stock is need; reserve of all raw materials is kept.

[ RAJYA SABHA]
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SHRt JASWANT SINGH: How does the cost of Pakistani gypsum compare with the Rajasthani gypsum which is supplied to Sindri Fertilisers?

to Questions

Surr SATISH CHANDRA: It will be glightly more.
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+[RePORTS OF COMMITTEES ON CORRUP-
TION IN CPW.D. & D.GS. & D.

*81. Sart NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Works, HousING AND SUPPLY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the two Departmental Committees, constituted to enquire into the extent of corruption in the Central Public Works Department and the Directorate General of Supplies and Disposals ang to suggest measures to eradicate it, have submitted their reports;

$I 1 English translation.

